SPEC_HLS-SM-4C-1_19_a Page 1 of 7
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
CONSTRUCTION
•	 Extruded aluminum channel
•	 Thermally optimized die-cast aluminum light
module housings
•	 Plug and play connectors for simplified installation
•	 CSA damp location listed

SPEC_HLS-SM-4C-1_19_a Page 2 of 7
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempollc.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: Example: HLS4-S-6-A135-B330-A135-BK
	 HLS 4 -Circuit Surface, 6 ft, A135 [High Lumen Cleaning Light, 12” module, 3500K], B330 [High Uniformity House Light, 6” pair (12” total), 3000K],
	 A135 [High Lumen Cleaning Light, 12” module, 3500K], Black
HLS
PLATFORM LIGHT MODULE CONFIGURATION4
Series Circuits Mounting Fixture
Length
Light Module Lens/LED Array Color Temp Finish
HLS 4 4-Circuit S   Surface
Mount
T-Bar
  6 6ft A1
B3
B4
C11
D31
D41
Circuit A - Cleaning Light, 12” module, wide beam optics, standard LED array
Circuit B Option - House Light, 6” pair (12” total), high uniformity dome lens, dense
LED array
Circuit B Option - House Light, 6” single module, high uniformity dome lens, dense
LED array
Circuit C - Cleaning Light, 12” module, wide beam optics
Circuit D Option - House Light, 6” pair (12” total), high uniformity dome lens, dense
LED array
Circuit D Option - House Light, 6” single module, high uniformity dome lens, dense
LED array
22
27
30
35
40
2200K
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
WH
BK
White
Black
SYSTEM INTEGRATION ACCESSORIES
POWER ENCLOSURE    Power Supplies (maximum of 5) in 48”x4”’x4” Enclosure
PWR-ENC-24/X-36T/Y-48 X = Quantity of 100W (24V, 120V input) Non-Dimming Power Supplies for Cleaning Light modules (A&C)
Y = Quantity of 40W (36V, 120V input) Triac Dimming Power Supplies for House Light modules (B&D)
        Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver (120V foward phase) - LTEA2W
WIREWAY
HLS4-S-6-BK HLS Surface Wireway, 4-Circuit, pre-wired, includes plug and play connectors, 6ft.
MOUNTING HARDWARE
HLS-S-MTGCLIP HLS Surface Mount T-Bar Clips (QTY 12). Minimum of 2 clips required for every 6ft section (luminaire or wireway).
HLS-S-MTGCLIP-EDGE HLS Surface Mount T-Bar Edge Clips (QTY 12).
HLS-S-MTGCLIP-SEISMIC HLS Surface Mount T-Bar Clips (QTY 12) with Seismic Bracing Hanger.
HLS4-S-PB-BK HLS Surface Power Box, 4-Circuit, pre-wired with plug and play connector, includes cover plate, black finish
HLS-S-JBOX HLS Surface J-Box for mounting on continuous t-grid spine
Standard 2-gang j-box (by others) may be used when the power box is located within a tile
HLS4-S-HUB HLS Surface Power Hub, 4-Circuit, 4 connectors (2 Male, 2 female), includes cover plate, black finish
POWER FEED CABLE
HLS4-CABLE Plenum rated cable, 16 gauge, 8 wires– 2 Blue / 2 Red / 2 Gray / 2 Purple, 200ft per reel
HLS4-S-PFC4-F24/36-180 Power Feed Cable with connector for HLS-S Surface 4-Circuit (used in lieu of HLS-S-PB Power Box), 15ft
HLS4-S-PFC4-F24/36-360 Power Feed Cable with connector for HLS-S Surface 4-Circuit (used in lieu of HLS-S-PB Power Box), 30ft
SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE   A Tempo furnished surge suppression device must be installed on each supplying branch circuit to comply with Tempo’s warranty terms
SSD-120 120V Branch Circuit
SSD-277 277V Branch Circuit
POWER INVERTERS   Tempo’s power inverters supply battery power backup to designated emergency lighting power supplies.